

Press Release

For Immediate Release Contact: Marj Rose

MarketLift

mrose@market-lift.com

Baldwin Safety & Compliance Integrates ForeFlight Dispatch

Hilton Head Island, SC – November 2, 2022 — Baldwin Safety & Compliance announced it has integrated its platform with ForeFlight Dispatch, allowing users to conveniently access flight planning details within the Baldwin safety system.

"We have achieved another useful integration that will save clients time and help streamline their preflight tasks," said Dr. Jason Starke, Director of Safety, Baldwin Safety & Compliance. "Now they can pull in all the information associated with the Foreflight Dispatch trip record to include on form submissions in the Baldwin system."

The ForeFlight Dispatch integration widens the scope of which flight scheduling platforms clients can import data into the Baldwin system. As an added convenience, if a client uses a flight planning program integrated with Foreflight Dispatch, that flight information will be able to be brought into the Baldwin system.

For more information about Baldwin's integration with ForeFlight Dispatch, contact <u>baldwin@baldwinaviation.com</u> or call 843-342-5434.

About Baldwin Safety & Compliance

Since 2004, Baldwin Safety & Compliance, an award-winning visionary in safety, has supported global transportation, manufacturing, and other industry organizations by crafting scalable and intuitive safety systems and related business support and training products designed specifically for their operations to encourage engaged safety cultures. Available 24/7, Baldwin's team of experienced and credentialed safety professionals supports all facets of an organization's safety and quality programs while conforming to international and State standards and regulatory requirements.

Visit www.BaldwinSMS.com